

Government of West Bengal District Health & Family Welfare Samiti Office of the Chief Medical Officer of Health North 24 Parganas



Memo. no. DH&FWS/NHM/2018/6

Date: 1/18

Date: 2/1/18

NOTICE

Apropos to selection of Data Entry Operator, purely contractual post for the **RNTCP** (Revised National **Tuberculosis Control Programme**) of NHM under Department of Health & Family Welfare, North 24 Parganas vide recruitment notification no. DH&FWS/NHM/2016/30 dated 14.01.16 is being cancelled, selection of others posts of stated recruitment notification remains unchanged.

ecretary, Membe District Level Selection Committee, DH & FW, &

Chief Medical Officer of Health, North 24 Parganas

Memo. No. DH&FWS/NHM/2018 / 6 /1 (15)

Copy forwarded for necessary information to:-

- 1) The Hon'ble Chairperson, DLSC, DH&FW, North 24 Parganas
- 2) The Mission Director, NHM, Govt. of West Bengal, DH &FW, Swasthya Bhavan
- 3) The Directorate of Health Services, Govt. of West Bengal, DH &FW, Swasthya Bhavan
- 4) The District Magistrate, North 24 Parganas
- 5) The Addl. District Magistrate (Health), North 24 Parganas
- 6) The STO, Govt. of West Bengal, DH &FW, Swasthya Bhavan
- 7) The Officer in-charge, Health, O/o the District Magistrate, North 24 Parganas
- 8) The District Informatics Officers, NIC, North 24 Parganas (with request to upload this notification alongwith "Annexure-I" attached herewith)
- 9) The Dy.CMOH-I/II/III/DMCHO/ZLO/DTO, North 24 Parganas
- 10) The DPHNO, North 24 Parganas
- 11) The Account Officer, North 24 Parganas
- 12) The Members Scrutiny Committee, DLSC, DH &FW, North 24 Parganas
- 13) The System Coordinator, IT Cell, Swasthya Bhawan (with request to upload this notification along-with "Annexure-I" attached herewith)
- 14) The DPMU/IDSP/Est. section, O/o the CMOH, North 24 Parganas

٢

15) Guard file

Member District Level Selection Committee, DH & F & Chief Medical Officer of Health, North 24 Parganas